Nothing in this Settlement Agreement precludes, diminishes, or restricts any authority 

granted to DRN as the protection and advocacy system in Pennsylvania for persons with 

disabilities, including inmates with SMI. 

ATTORNEY’S FEES AND COSTS 

83. The Department will pay the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($750,000.00), in full and complete satisfaction of any and all Plaintiff’s claims, including 

attorney’s fees and costs up to the Effective Date of the Agreement.  The payment shall be made 

by checks, payable pursuant to a formula to be provided by the Plaintiff to Defendant within